Stylesheet Version: 1.0.1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Conveying Party Name: Thomas A. Genise

Execution Date: 12/13/2000

Conveying Party Name: Douglas C. Gooch

Execution Date: <u>12/13/2000</u>

Conveying Party Name: Kevin D. Snow Execution Date: 12/13/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Receiving Party Name: <u>EATON CORPORATION</u>

Street Address: 1111 Superior Avenue

Internal Address:

City: <u>Cleveland</u>

State: OHIO

Country:

Postal Code: 44114-2584

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence via facsimile to **FAX NUMBER:** (248) 594-0610

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 010291

To the best of my knowledge, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Peter J. Rashid

DATE SIGNED: 12/13/2000

PATENT 80000011 REEL: 011478 FRAME: 0538

Total Attachments: 3

source="Assn001.tif"

source="Assn002.tif" source="Assn003.tif"

PATENT REEL: 011478 FRAME: 0539

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS, We, Thomas A. Genise, Douglas C. Gooch and Kevin D. Snow (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at 449 N. Lafayette, Dearborn, Michigan 48128; 8086 Yorkville Lane, Richland, Michigan 49083 and 16810 East DE Avenue, Augusta, Michigan 49012 have invented new and useful improvements in:

TRANSMISSION GEAR LIFE MONITOR SYSTEM

which is set forth in a Patent Application in the United States executed on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, EATON CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of 1111 Superior Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2584, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these present assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignor hereby authorize and requests the

1

65506-0053

Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at	
Southfield, in the State of Michig	gan this 4/L day of
December, 2000.	Thomas A. Genise Thomas A. Genise
STATE OF MICHIGAN)	
COUNTY OF Oakland)	
Before me personally appeared said Thor foregoing instrument to be his own free act and deed	nas A. Genise and acknowledged the l, this 4th day of Accember, 2000.
SEAL	Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public, Wayne County, MI My Commission Expires 01/06/2003
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at Lakeway of December, 2000. December 2000. Douglas C. Gooch	
STATE OF MICHIGAN)	<u>_</u>
COUNTY OF Kalamazon	
Before me personally appeared said Doug foregoing instrument to be his own free act and deed	las C. Gooch, and acknowledged the this day of pecembe, 2000.
SEAL	Notary Public O
•	VICKI A WORTHINGTON TARY PUBLIC STATE OF MICHIGAN KALAMAZOO COUNTY IY COMMISSION EXP. AUG. 4,2001

2

65506-0053

_ IN TESTIMONY WHI	EREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at
(Salesburg	EREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at, in the State of Michigan this day of
December 32000.	

Kevin D. Snow

STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF Calamazes

Notary Publi

SEAL

VICKI A'WORTHINGTON
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MICHIGAN
KALAMAZOO COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXP. AUG. 4,2001

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

Peter J. Rashid, Esq.
RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC
39533 Woodward Avenue, Suite 140
Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304
(248) 594-0624

R0099277

3